PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Olle Sigward	03/16/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR Systems AB
Street Address:	Rinkebyvagen 19
City:	Danderyd
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	182 11

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29372285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)295-4401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-295-4400

Email: ekinsley@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: HISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HSBC PLAZA
Address Line 2: 100 Chestnut Street

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3049105 US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Kinsley

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-03-21_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025989 FRAME: 0473 CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olle Sigward, residing at Wiboms väg 11, 171 60 Solna, Sweden, (hereinafter "Assignor") invented certain new and useful improvements in a IR-CAMERA (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor filed a patent application, for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") under the same title, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on about November 3, 2010. Said patent application has been assigned Serial No. 29/372,285 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, FLIR Systems AB of Rinkebyvagen 19, 182 11, Danderyd, Sweden, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	we the	Assignor	hereunto	set our	hand and	i seal th	nis 1/a	day of	March
0011.	•		_							7.1611.0

Olle Sigward

Witness: Churchistrevans

District Circ

Gamla Vägen 9, 17074 SOLNA

Witness:

CHRISTINA HOLMLUND

Print Nama

Froder. 15, 18255Djurcholm Address Sweden

ROCHDOCS\575863\1

PATENT REEL: 025989 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 03/21/2011